and is continuing, the parties agree to meet in good faith to negotiate an extension to
this Lease or an option to purchase the Premises.

3 Rent and Other Fees 

3.1 Beginning on the Commencement Date, Tenant shall pay fixed annual rent in 
advance in the amount of Thirty-eight Thousand Four Hundred and No/100ths 
Dollars ($38,400.00) payable into Fund 505-015-1480-2512-4374-04 (Parking Fund, 
Public Administration, Off Street Parking, Medical District Ramp, Contract Parking - 
Long Term Lease (the "Base Rent"). Landlord hereby acknowledges receipt of the first 
year Base Rent from Tenant.